PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

St	yı	es	ne	et	v	er	SI	or	I V	/1	•	1

Π.

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT								
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT								
CONVEYING PARTY DATA											
		N	ame	Execution Date							
Carl Gustav Magnus	son			07/29/2011							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA											
Name: Teknion Limited											
Street Address:	Street Address: 1150 Flint Road										
City: Downsview, Ontario											
State/Country:	CANADA										
Postal Code:	M3J 2J5										
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number											
		29393		29393947							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA											
Fax Number:(202)824-3001Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:202-824-3000Email:sstrickland@bannerwitcoff.comCorrespondent Name:BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.Address Line 1:1100 13th STREET, N.W.Address Line 2:SUITE 1200Address Line 4:WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051											
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:		007891.00001								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Robert S. Katz								
Total Attachments: 1 source=00789100001Assignment#page1.tif											

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Carl Gustav Magnusson whose full post office address is 71 Ludlow St, New York, New York, 10002, USA have invented certain new and useful improvements in a design entitled Support Mast which is the subject of a US Design Patent Application No. 29/393,947 filed on June 10, 2011 (the "Design Patent"),

AND WHEREAS Teknion Limited an institution of 1150 Flint Road, Downsview, Ontario M3J 2J5, Canada, has acquired from me my whole right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Design Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in and to said application,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Carl Gustav Magnusson, by these presents confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Teknion Limited my full and exclusive right to the said design in the United States of America and all other countries and my entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Design Patent which may be granted therefore, and my entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any divisions, continuation, continuations-in-part and extensions of said application, together with my right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the Intentional Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for United States Design Patent;

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said design and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Patent to said Teknion Limited the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Design Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED this 😤 day of _JU 2011, at MI CARL GUSTAV MÁGNUSSON Witness